Federally chartered bank as escrow agent, who shall pay such moneys to Contractor upon completion
of the contract.

Copies of the Contract Documents, including Instructions to Bidders, Bid Proposal forms, Plans and
Specifications, may be downloaded from the City’s web site or purchased for a non-refundable fee of
two hundred and sixty-eight dollars ($268) at the Office of the City Engineer, 156 S. Broadway, Ste.
150, Turlock, CA 95380, Phone (209) 668-5520. For additional information, go to
http://www.cityofturlock.org/capitalprojects

The U.S. Department of Transportation (DOT) provides a toll-free “hotline” service to report bid

[...]

to the satisfaction of the City Engineer by the Completion Date, City may, in accordance with Section
7203 of the Public Contract Code, in lieu of any other of its rights authorized by Section 6 of this
agreement, deduct from payments or credits due Contractor after such breach a sum equal to six
thousand seven hundred and no/100ths Dollars ($6,700.00) for each calendar day beyond the
Completion Date.  This deduction shall not be considered a penalty but shall be considered as delay
damages.  The aforementioned rate of deduction is an amount agreed to by the Parties as reasonably
representing additional construction engineering costs incurred by City if Contractor fails to complete